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Commercial Door Hardware

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH07040 Aluminum Polybag 8

Part No. Type Finish Keyed Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH02056 Wide head Aluminum KD Box 1/6

Sex Bolts
•	Material: Aluminum
•	 1-3/4" to 2-1/8"
•	 4 Male and 4 Female

Surface Mount Exit Bars
Reversible Rim 5-Pin Tumbler Cylinder Exit Device

Cut to length to fit all doors from 29" up to 42" in width
•	Narrow head designed for all glass, metal & wood doors
•	 Wide head designed for hollow metal or flush wood doors
•	 Fits 1-1/4" narrow style aluminum & glass entry doors
•	 Fits all doors from 1-1/2" up to 2" thick
•	Meets ANSI 156.3 Grade 2 standards
•	Reversible for all functions & trims
•	Surface mount strike with extra shim
•	Slant design eliminates open space gaps
•	Hex key dogging device
•	Surface mount non-handed reversible panic bar
•	Release mechanism activates at 8 lb. of touch pressure
•	Suitable for all wood, steel, glass or aluminum doors
•	UL listed

Outside Cylinder

Exit with 
Rim Cylinder 
Furnished  
SC-1 Keyway

EVERMARK 



5PHONE 678.455.5188 EVERMARK-LNL.COM

Part No. Size Hole Centers Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH16142 #1 - #4 9-1/16" x 3/4" Aluminum Box 1/6

Commercial Door Closer

•	Meets ANSI 156.4 Grade 1 standards
•	Heavy duty
•	Rated for handicap entrance; ADA Compliant
•	Adjustable spring power
•	Standard adjustable-backcheck function
•	Reduced spring power for handicapped or elderly
•	Adjustable delayed action (DA) preset at the factory 

for approximately 20 seconds, between 70º and 120º 
degrees

•	Barrier free
•	 Factory preset at 3
•	UL Fire Rated 10C

EVERMARK 



PHONE 678.455.51886 EVERMARK-LNL.COM

Hinges & Trim Hardware

•	 Plain Bearing Door Hinges

•	 Ball Bearing Door Hinges

•	 Spring Door Hinges

•	 Door Accessories & 
Shop Supplies

•	 Ball Catches

•	 Flush Bolts

•	 Door Knockers & Viewers

•	 Door Stops

•	 House Numbers

•	 Letter Slots

•	 Closet Hardware

CATEGORIES

FEATURES &
BENEFITS

From hinges and door security to house numbers and letter slots, our 
trim hardware is ideal for any application. 
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Plain Bearing Door Hinges

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr

JH35089 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/
US10B

600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH35088WS 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Satin Nickel/US15 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35002 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Stainless Steel 304 150 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

Two Button Pin Type

Screws

Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/
Mstr

JH35188 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Satin Nickel/US15 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35189 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35766 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Light Bright Brass/US3SP 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH35222 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Satin Brass/US4 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35235 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Light Brass/US4B 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35224 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Antique Brass/US5 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35440 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Chrome/US26 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35437 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Satin Chrome/US26D 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH35223A 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm White Prime/USP 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35238 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Pure White/USPPW 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35302 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Antique Nickel/US15A 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35767 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Zinc Dichromate/US2D 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH34992 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm ORB - Copper Tint/US10BC 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35764 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Black/US1D 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

Single Button Pin Type

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/

Mstr
JH37400 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH37401 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Satin Nickel/US15 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH37404 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Antique Bronze 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH37405 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH37408 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Polished Brass/US3 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH37409 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Zinc Dichromate/US2D 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH39002 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Matte Black/USD1 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH39061 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Chrome/US26 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

Single Button Pin Type

1/4" Radius Corner with Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws

5/8" Radius Corner with Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws

I I 
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Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH35511 4" x 4" 2.5mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35513 4" x 4" 2.5mm Satin Nickel/US15 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35514 4" x 4" 2.5mm Pure White/USPPW 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35515 4" x 4" 2.5mm Chrome/US26 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH39032 4" x 4" 2.5mm Matte Black/US1D 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH37440 4" x 4" 2.5mm Black/US1D 800 #9 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH37441 4" x 4" 2.5mm Satin Brass/US4 800 #9 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH37442 4" x 4" 2.5mm Antique Brass/US5 800 #9 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37444 4" x 4" 2.5mm Satin Chrome/US26D 800 #9 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH37445 4" x 4" 2.5mm Polished Brass/US3 800 #9 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH39054 4" x 4" 2.5mm Zinc Dichromate/US2D 800 #10 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35221 4" x 4" 2.5mm Satin Brass/US4 800 #10 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35502 4" x 4" 2.5mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 800 #10 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35504 4" x 4" 2.5mm Black/US19 800 #10 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35505 4" x 4" 2.5mm Chrome/US26 800 #10 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH34999 4" x 4" 2.5mm Pure White/USPPW 400 

400
#10
#10

.75"
1"

WST17
WST17

Bulk 1/100

JH35419 4" x 4" 2.5mm White Prime/USP 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35413 4" x 4" 2.5mm Zinc Dichromate/US2D 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH34993 4" x 4" 2.5mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH35051 4" x 4" 2.5mm Stainless Steel/US32D 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/10
JH35053 4" x 4" 2.5mm Brushed Chrome/US26D 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH34964 4" x 4" 2.5mm Satin Nickel/US15 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

Plain Bearing Door Hinges

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH35034 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Satin Nickel/US15 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH35035 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH35263 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Stainless Steel/US32 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

Single Button Pin Type

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH37420 4" x 4" 2.5 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37421 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37422 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Chrome/US26D 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37423 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Brass/US4 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37424 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Antique Brass/US5 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37425 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37426 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Chrome/US26 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37427 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Antique Nickel/US15A 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37428 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Polished Brass/US3 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37429 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Zinc Dichromate/US2D 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH39003 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Matte Black/US1D 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

1/4" Radius Corner with Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws

5/8" Radius Corner with Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws

Square Corner with Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws

Single Button Pin Type

I 

I 

I I 
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Plain Bearing Door Hinges

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH35746 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Stainless Steel 304 800 #9 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH39069 4" x 4" 2.5 mm ZDC Brass Tone Dichromate/US2D 800 #9 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH39070 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Gloss Black/US1D 800 #9 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH39071 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Bright Chromium Plated/US26 800 #9 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH34965 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH34962 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH34963 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Dull Chrome/US26D 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH34965 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH34962 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH34963 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Dull Chrome/US26D 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

 

Two Button Pin Type

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH37463 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze Copper 

Tint/US10BC
800 #9 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37465 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 800 #9 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH35732 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH35733 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH35735 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Polished Chrome/US26 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH34995 4" x 4" 2.5 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH35961 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Pure White/PPW 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH35776 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH35778 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH35962 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Pure White/PPW 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH34996 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

Single Button Pin Type

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH34959 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH98733 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH98735 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 800 #10 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

5/8" Radius Corner with Non-Removable Pin - Riveted Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws

5/8" Radius /Square Corner with Non-Removable Pin - Riveted Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws

5/8" Radius /Square Corner with Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     • Unassembled

• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     • Includes allen key

I I 
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Plain Bearing Door Hinges

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH35747 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Stainless Steel 304 800 #9 1" WST17 Bulk 1/100

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH35251 4.5" x 4.5" 3.4 mm Dull Chrome/US26D 24

24
#12

#12-24
1.25"
0.50"

WS
MS

3/Box 1/12

JH35252 4.5" x 4.5" 3.4 mm Gray Primed/USP 24
24

#12
#12-
24

1.25"
0.50"

WS
MS

3/Box 1/12

Two Button Pin Type

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr

JH34966 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15

400
400

#10 
#10

.75"
1"

WST17
WST17

Bulk 1/100

JH39001 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Matte Black/US1D Bulk 1/100

JH34967 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B Bulk 1/100

JH34994 4" x 4" 2.5 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC Bulk 1/100

JH35518 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Chrome/US26D Bulk 1/100

JH35960 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Pure White/USPPW Bulk 1/100

JH35007 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Chrome/US26 Bulk 1/100

JH35011 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Zinc Dichromate/US2D Bulk 1/100

JH35010 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Stainless Steel 304 Bulk 1/100

JH35022 4" x 4" 2.5 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

Single Button Pin Type

These hinges include:

Items with stainless steel finish are stainless steel material. All other finishes are steel material. 

5/8" Radius /Square Corner with Non-Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     

Square Corner with Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     

Security Tab Hinge - 5/8" Radius Corner with Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH37510 4" x 4" 2.5 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC 800 #9 .75" WST17 2/Box 6/24
JH37511 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15P 800 #9 .75" WST17 2/Box 6/24

Single Button Pin Type

1/4" Radius Corner with Non-Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     0 0 

0 

I 
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Plain Bearing Door Hinges

Items with stainless steel finish are stainless steel material. All other finishes are steel material. 

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH34968 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15

400
400

#10 
#10

.75"
1"

WST17
WST17

Bulk 1/100
JH34969 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B Bulk 1/100
JH34997 4" x 4" 2.5 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC Bulk 1/100
JH35963 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Pure White/USPPW Bulk 1/100
JH34970 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 Bulk 1/100
JH34971 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B Bulk 1/100
JH34998 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC Bulk 1/100
JH35964 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Pure White/USPPW Bulk 1/100

Single Button Pin Type

These hinges include:

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH35008 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Stainless Steel 304

400
400

#10 
#10

.75"
1"

WST17
WST17

Bulk 1/100
JH35000 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Chrome/US26 Bulk 1/100
JH34976 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 Bulk 1/100
JH34977 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B Bulk 1/100
JH39000 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Matte Black/US1D Bulk 1/100
JH34989 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Pure White/USPPW Bulk 1/100
JH34990 4" x 4" 2.5 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC Bulk 1/100
JH34978 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 Bulk 1/100
JH39031 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Matte Black/US1D Bulk 1/100
JH34979 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B Bulk 1/100
JH34991 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC Bulk 1/100
JH35001 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Chrome/US26 Bulk 1/100
JH35517 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Satin Chrome/US26D Bulk 1/100
JH35009 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Stainless Steel 304 Bulk 1/100

Single Button Pin Type

These hinges include:

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH34984 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15

400
400

#10 
#10

.75"
1"

WST17
WST17

Bulk 1/100
JH39014 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Matte Black/US1D Bulk 1/100
JH34985 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B Bulk 1/100
JH34987 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Stainless Steel 304 Bulk 1/100
JH35965 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Pure White/USPPW Bulk 1/100
JH35966 4" x 4" 2.5 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC Bulk 1/100
JH35968 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Chrome/US26 Bulk 1/100

Single Button Pin Type

These hinges include:

Security Tab Hinge - 5/8" Radius/Square Corner with Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     • Shipped unassembled    

Locating & Security Tab Hinge - 5/8" Radius/Square Corner
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     • Shipped unassembled    

Locating & Security Tab Hinge - 5/8" Radius/Square Corner with Removable Pin
• Therma Tru® hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     • Shipped unassembled    

• .. • 
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Ball Bearing Door Hinges

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH37480 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Black/US1D 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH37481 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Satin Brass/US4 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37482 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Antique Brass/US5 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37483 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37484 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37486 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Satin Nickel/US15P 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37487 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Chrome/US26 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37488 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Satin Chrome/US26D 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

Single Button Pin Type

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH98374 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 12 #9 .75" WST17 2/Box 1/25

JH98375 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Satin Nickel/US15P 12 #9 .75" WST17 2/Box 1/25

Two Button Pin Type

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH37470 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH37471 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Satin Nickel/US15P 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37472 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Zinc Dichromate/US2D 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH39062 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Matte Black/US1D 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100
JH39063 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH39064 3.5" x 3.5" 2.2 mm Polished Chrome/US26 600 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

Single Button Pin Type

5/8" Radius Corner with Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     

1/4" Radius Corner with Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     

I 

I I 
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Ball Bearing Door Hinges

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH98386 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 16 #9 .75" WST17 2/Box 1/25

JH98387 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15P 16 #9 .75" WST17 2/Box 1/25

Two Button Pin Type

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH37520 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Black/US1D 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37523 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37525 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37526 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Chrome/US26 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37527 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Chrome/US26D 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

JH37528 4" x 4" 2.5 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC 800 #9 .75" WST17 Bulk 1/100

Single Button Pin Type

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH35003 4" x 4.25" Satin Nickel/US15 8

8
#10
#10

.75"
1"

WST17
WST17

2/Box 1/25

JH35004 4" x 4.25" Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 8
8

#10
#10

.75"
1"

WST17
WST17

2/Box 1/25

Single Button Pin Type

5/8" Radius Corner with Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     

5/8" Radius /Square Corner with Removable Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     

I I 

I 
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Ball Bearing Door Hinges

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr

JH37540 4.5" x 4.5" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B

8
8

#12
#12

1.25"
0.50"

WST17
MS

2/Box 1/24

JH37541 4.5" x 4.5" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15P 2/Box 1/24

JH37542 4.5" x 4.5" 2.5 mm Satin Chrome/US26D 2/Box 1/24

These hinges include:

Square Corner with Non-Removable Pin - Set Screw
• Template hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH35282 4.5" x 4.5" 3.4 mm Satin Chrome/US26D 24

24
#12
#12-
24

1.25"
0.50"

WS
MS

3/Box 6/12

Single Button Pin Type

Square Corner with Removable Pin
• Template hole pattern     • Button tip     • Furnished with screws     

I 
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Spring Door Hinges

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH37545 3.5" x 3.5" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B

Screws listed above
Bulk 1/40

JH37546 3.5" x 3.5" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 Bulk 1/40

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH35385 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Polished Brass/US3

Screws listed above

2/Box 6/24
JH35391 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 2/Box 6/24

JH35389 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 2/Box 6/24

JH35386 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Chrome/US26D 2/Box 6/24

JH35356 4" x 4" 2.5 mm White Prime/USP 2/Box 6/24

JH35387 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Chrome/US26 2/Box 6/24

JH35390 4" x 4" 2.5 mm ORB Copper Tint/US10BC 2/Box 6/24

JH35392 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Stainless Steel 304 2/Box 6/24

JH37560T 4" x 4" 2.5mm Matte Black/US1D  2/Box 6/24

JH35355 4" x 4" 2.5mm ZDC Brass Tone Dichromate/US2D  2/Box 6/24

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH37560 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Matte Black/US1D

Screws listed above

Bulk 1/40
JH37563 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B Bulk 1/40
JH37565 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 Bulk 1/40
JH37566 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Chrome/US26 Bulk 1/40

5/8" Radius Corner - Self-Closing - Spring Hinge Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Tension pins and screws     • Adjustment wrench included     • UL listed
• Screws: #10 x 1", WS T17; #9 x 1" WS T17; #10-24 x 0.50" MS Under Cut Head; #10-24 x 0.50" MS #9 Flat Under Cut Head

5/8" Radius Corner - Self-Closing - Spring Hinge Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Tension pins and screws     • Adjustment wrench included     • UL listed
• Screws: (8) #10 x 1", WS T17; (8) #9 x 1" WS T17; (8) #10-24 x 0.50" MS Under Cut Head; (8) #10-24 x 0.50" 
MS #9 Flat Under Cut Head

5/8" Radius Corner - Self-Closing - Spring Hinge Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Tension pins and screws     • Adjustment wrench included     • UL listed
• Screws: (8) #10 x 1", WS T17; (8) #9 x 1" WS T17; (8) #10-24 x 0.50" MS Under Cut Head; (8) #10-24 x 0.50" 
MS #9 Flat Under Cut Head

I 

I I 

I 
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Spring Door Hinges

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH35980 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 2/Box 6/24

JH35981 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 2/Box 6/24

JH35982 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Chrome/US26 2/Box 6/24

JH35352 4" x 4" 2.5 mm USP White Prime 2/Box 6/24

JH39059 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Matte Black/US1D
Screws Listed Above

2/Box 6/24
JH35393 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Matte Black/US1D 2/Box 6/24
JH35395 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 2/Box 6/24
JH35396 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 2/Box 6/24
JH35397 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Bright Chromium Plated/US26 2/Box 6/24
JH35398 4" x 4.25" 2.5 mm Stainless Steel 304 2/Box 6/24

5/8" Radius/Square Corner - Self-Closing - Spring Hinge Pin
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Tension pins and screws     • Adjustment wrench included     • UL listed
• Screws: #10 x 1", WS T17; #9 x 1" WS T17; #10-24 x 0.50" MS Under Cut Head; #10-24 x 0.50" MS #9 Flat Under Cut Head

1/4" Radius Corner Spring Hinges
• MasoniteTM hole pattern     • Tension pins and screws     • Adjustment wrench included     • UL listed
• Screws: #10 x 1", WS T17; #9 x 1" WS T17; #10-24 x 0.50" MS Under Cut Head; #10-24 x 0.50" MS #9 Flat Under Cut Head

Screws
Part No. Size Gauge Finish Qty Size Length Type Pack Ctn/Mstr

JH39065 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Matte Black/US1D

  
 
 

  
 
 

2/Box 6/24

JH39066 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B 2/Box 6/24

JH39067 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Polished Chrome/US26 2/Box 6/24

JH39068 4" x 4" 2.5 mm Satin Nickel/US15 2/Box 6/24

Screws listed above

Part No. Description Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH99798 Package of 100 Polybag 50/100

Spring Tension Pins

===-=-==-==--=® 
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Door Accessories & Shop Supplies

Hinge Screws

Hinge Pins
• Replacement hinge pins     • One button

Door Clip
•	 2.25" H x 1.46" D x 0.97" W     • Plastic

BULK
Wood Screw,

Flat Head Phillips T17 Self Drilling Tip
Machine Screw, 

Flat Head Phillips

#9 x 3/4" #9 x 3/4" #9 x 1" #10 x 3/4" #10 x 1" #8 x 3" #10 x 3" #10-24 x 1/2"
Qty/Box 600 800 800 800 800 600 600 800

Satin Nickel/US15 JH98281 JH64982 JH64989 JH65020 JH65014 JH94402 JH65042 JH65038
Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B JH98282 JH64983 JH64988 JH65021 JH65013 JH65041 JH65070

Polished Brass/US3

Satin Brass/US4B JH64952
Antuique Brass/US5

Polished Chrome/US26 JH64956 JH64990 JH65009 JH65015 JH65026
Satin Chrome/US26D JH64595 JH64991 JH64999

Primed Pure White/USPPW JH64994 JH64984 JH64993 JH65044 JH65023 JH65007

Primed White/USPW JH64955 JH65024
Zinc Dichromate/US2D JH64954 JH65032 JH65017 JH65039

Stainless Steel JH65045
Matte Black/US1D JH39033 JH39053 JH39060 JH39038 JH39036 JH39035

Part No. Size Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH99618 3.5" Satin Nickel/US15 Bulk 1/1000
JH99619 3.5" Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B Bulk 1/1000
JH99620 4" Satin Nickel/US15 Bulk 100/1000
JH99621 4" Oil Rubbed Bronze/US10B Bulk 100/1000

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH99852 White Bulk 250/250

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH99851 Black Bulk 100/1000

Lift Handles
•	 4.38" H x 1.95" D x 2.77" W     • Plastic

EVERMARK 
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Ball Catches & Strikes
Production Packed Ball Catches & Strikes

Flat Ball Catch Strike - No Dimples
•	 Radius corners    • 2.25" wide x 1.43" tall
•	 Furnished with screws

Flat Ball Catch Strike - No Dimples
•	 Radius corners    • 2.25" wide x 1.43" tall
•	 Furnished with screws

Ball Catches & Strike Sets
•	 Adjustable tension ball
•	 7/8" body diameter with fins 1-3/16" body length
•	 1-3/8" deep strike plates with square and radius corners
•	 1" face with lip
•	 Furnished with screws (except JH07005)

•	 Adjustable tension ball
•	 7/8" body diameter with fins 1-3/16" body length
•	 1-3/8" x 2-1/8" strike plate
•	 1" face with lip
•	 Furnished with screws

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH07005 Polished Brass/US3 Bulk 1/300

JH17005 Polished Brass/US3 Bulk Sleeved 1/300

Bullet Catch Only

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH58079 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Polybag 100/500

JH58071 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 100/500

JH39050 Matte Black/US1D Polybag 100/500

2-1/8" Strike Plate Only

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH94313 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 100/500

JH94323 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Polybag 100/500

JH94311 Satin Chrome/US26D Polybag 100/500

JH94315 Chrome/US26 Polybag 100/500

JH94321 Antique Brass/US5 Polybag 100/500

JH94317 Polished Brass/US3 Polybag 100/500

JH94324 Matte Black/US1D Polybag 100/500

2-1/4" Strike Plate Only

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH94340 Satin Nickel/US15 Bulk 100/500

JH94341 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Bulk 100/500

JH94342 Satin Chrome/US26D Bulk 100/500

JH94343 Polished Chrome/US26 Bulk 100/500

JH94346 Matte Black/US1D Bulk 100/500

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH94340SL Satin Nickel/US15 Bulk 100/500

JH94341SL Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Bulk 100/500

JH94342SL Satin Chrome/US26D Bulk 100/500

JH94345SL Oil Rubbed Brz/US10BC Bulk 100/500

2-1/4" Strike Plate Only2-1/4" Strike Plate Only

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH94310 Satin Chrome/US26D Polybag 100/500

JH94312 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 100/500

JH94314 Chrome/US26 Polybag 100/500

JH94316 Polished Brass/US3 Polybag 100/500

JH94318 Satin Brass/US5 Polybag 100/500

JH94320 Antique Brass/US5 Polybag 100/500

JH94322 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Polybag 100/500

JH94318 Satin Brass/US4B Polybag 100/500

2-1/4" Strike with Ball Catch

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH99090 Polished Brass/US3 Bulk 100/300

JH99091 Polished Chrome/US26 Bulk 100/300

JH99108 Satin Chrome/US26D Bulk 100/300

JH99088 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Bulk 100/300

JH99089 Satin Nickel/US15 Bulk 100/300

2-1/8" Strike with Ball Catch
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Flush Bolts
Flush Bolts - Slide Action Extension Flush Bolts

Radius/Radius 18" Lever
•	 Furnished with strike plates and screws

Flush Bolts - Flip Lever Action

Flush Bolt Strikes - For Closed Body Bolts

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH58201 Satin Nickel Box 10/100
JH58202 Oil Rubbed Bronze Box 10/100
JH58203 Chrome Box 10/100
JH58204 Matte Black Box 10/100

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH13502 Primed For Painting/USP Box 10/100
JH13503 Satin Nickel/US15 Box 10/100
JH13504 Oil Rubbed Bronze Box 10/100

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH58222 Chrome Box 10/100
JH58223 Satin Nickel Box 10/100
JH58224 Oil Rubbed Bronze Box 10/100
JH58226 Matte Black Box 10/100

Closed Body - 7"

•	 Mortise type with steel rod
•	 Spring tension action
•	 3/4" wide face
•	 Radius bottom corners
•	 Furnished with strike plates and screws

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH06402 Polished Brass Polybag 6/240
JH06401 Antique Brass Polybag 12/240
JH06411 Oil Rubbed Bronze Polybag 6/240
JH06406 Polished Chrome Polybag 12/240
JH06408 Satin Chrome Polybag 12/240
JH06409 Satin Nickel Polybag 12/240
JH06412 Matte Black Polybag 12/240

Open Body - 6"
•	 1" rod projection

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH58070 Polished Brass Polybag 10/1000
JH58072 Chrome Polybag 10/1000
JH58073 Oil Rubbed Bronze Polybag 10/1000
JH58074 Satin Chrome Polybag 10/1000

•	 Strike only

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH06425 Polished Brass Polybag 10/100
JH06431 Antique Brass Polybag 10/120
JH06432 Oil Rubbed Bronze Polybag 10/120
JH06426 Polished Chrome Polybag 10/100
JH06428 Satin Chrome Polybag 10/100
JH06429 Satin Nickel Polybag 10/100
JH39048 Matte Black Polybag 10/100

Closed Body - 7"
•	 1-1/4" rod projection
•	 Steel bolt & bolt case

•	 Closed side panels

Magnetic Catches
•	 Furnished with strike plates and screws

----
01, 
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Door Viewers

Door Viewers
• Plastic lens     • Zinc body     • Adjusts for doors 1-3/8" to 2" thick 

160° Viewer - 1/2" Diameter Installation Hole
• Solid brass body   • One glass and two resin lenses
• Fire door application • Large head diameter

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH94002 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 6/600
JH39047 Matte Black/US1D Polybag 6/600
JH94016 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Polybag 6/600

160° Viewer - 1/2" Diameter Installation Hole

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH94007 Polished Brass/US3 Polybag 6/120
JH94010 Polished Chrome/US26 Box 12/600
JH94022 Satin Nickel/US15 Box 12/600

180° Viewer - 9/16" Diameter Installation Hole

Part No. Finish Fire Rating Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH94012 Satin Chrome/US26D 20 Minutes Box 25/500
JH94032 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B 20 Minutes Box 25/500
JH39047 Matte Black/US1D 20 Minutes Box 25/500

Part No. Finish Fire Rating Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH94047 Satin Nickel/US15 90 Minutes Box 25/500
JH94049 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B 90 Minutes Box 25/500

Part No. Finish Fire Rating Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH94052 Matte Black/US1D 20 Minutes Box 25/500
JH94053 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B 20 Minutes Box 25/500
JH94054 Satin Nickel/US15 20 Minutes Box 25/500
JH94055 Polished Chrome/US26 20 Minutes Box 25/500

Narrow Door Panel Viewers 
• Adjusts for doors 3/4" to 1-1/4" thick

UL Fire Rated

Standard Door Panel Viewers 
• Adjusts for doors 1-3/8" to 2" thick
20 Minute Fire Rating

90 Minute Fire Rating
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Door Stops

Hinge Pin Door Savers
•  Adjustable    •  Zinc     •  Cushion bumper tips

Rigid Door Stops
•  Zinc     •  Cushion bumper tips

Spring Door Stops
•	 Flexible     •  3" projection     •  Cushion bumper tip

•	 Flexible   •  3-3/4" projection   •  Cushion bumper tip

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH01216 Oil Rubbed Brz/

US10B
Polybag 50/500

JH01214 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 50/500

JH01213 Chrome/US26 Polybag 50/500

JH01218 Black Polybag 50/500

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH70054 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 50/200

JH70045 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Bulk 50/200

JH70046 Polished Chrome/US26 Bulk 50/200

JH70047 Matte Black/US1D Bulk 50/200

Extra Heavy Duty

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61720 Polished Brass/US3 Polybag 50/500

JH61722 Oil Rubbed Brz/
US10B

Polybag 50/500

JH61721 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 50/500

JH61724 Chrome/US26 Polybag 50/500

JH61726 White/USP Polybag 50/500

JH61727 Matte Black/US1D Polybag 50/500

Standard Duty

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH70033 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Polybag 100/800
JH70032 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 50/600
JH70050 Satin Nickel/US15 Bulk 100/800
JH70055 Chrome/US26 Bulk 100/800
JH39052 Matte Black/US1D Bulk 100/800 

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH70026 Matte Black/US1D Polybag 50/600
JH70027 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Polybag 50/600
JH70028 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 50/600
JH70029 Polished Chrome/US26 Polybag 50/600

Tapered Profile

Tapered Profile

•	 3" Projection

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61713 Antique Brass/US5 Polybag 50/750

JH61712 Oil Rubbed Brz/
US10B

Polybag 50/750

JH61711 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 50/750

JH61714 Chrome/US26 Polybag 50/750

JH61716 White/USP Polybag 50/750

Thin Profile with Hex Base

•	 3" Projection

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH70052 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 50/400

JH70087 Oil Rubbed Brz/
US10B

Polybag 50/400

JH70088 Matte Black/US1D Polybag 50/400

JH70089 Chrome/US26 Polybag 50/400

Tapered Profile
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Wall Plates/House Numbers
Wall Protector Plate

House Numbers

•	 Self stick adhesive foam 
back

•	 Beveled edge

Part No. Size Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH57701 3" Smooth Polybag 12/192

•	 Self-adhesive ring
•	 Neutral white paintable finish

Satin Nickel

Black Painted

Part No.  # Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH53130 0 Polybag 5/100
JH53131 1 Polybag 5/100
JH53132 2 Polybag 5/100
JH53133 3 Polybag 5/100
JH53134 4 Polybag 5/100
JH53135 5 Polybag 5/100
JH53136 6 Polybag 5/100
JH53137 7 Polybag 5/100
JH53138 8 Polybag 5/100
JH53139 9 Polybag 5/100

Part No.  # Pack Ctn/Mstr  Size
JH51900 0 Polybag 12/600 4"
JH51905 1 Polybag 12/600 4"
JH51910 2 Polybag 12/600 4"
JH51915 3 Polybag 12/600 4"
JH51920 4 Polybag 12/600 4"
JH51925 5 Polybag 12/600 4"
JH51930 6 Polybag 12/600 4"
JH51935 7 Polybag 12/600 4"
JH51940 8 Polybag 12/600 4"
JH51945 9 Polybag 12/600 4"
JH847374 0 Polybag 12/600 6"
JH847375 1 Polybag 12/600 6"
JH847376 2 Polybag 12/600 6"
JH847377 3 Polybag 12/600 6"
JH847378 4 Polybag 12/600 6"
JH847379 5 Polybag 12/600 6"
JH847380 6 Polybag 12/600 6"
JH847381 7 Polybag 12/600 6"
JH847382 8 Polybag 12/600 6"
JH847383 9 Polybag 12/600 6"

•	 4" Numbers
•	 Solid brass

•	 4" or 6" Numbers
•	 Zinc

•	 Rustproof and weatherproof
•	 Furnished with nails

•	 Anti-tarnish lacquer finish
•	 Furnished with solid brass screws

258--
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Closet Hardware
Shelf Brackets

Bypass Closet Door Track & Hardware Set

Standard Shelf Brackets
Part No. Size Rec. Safe 

Working 
Load

Pack Ctn/Mstr

JH96126 8" x 10" 55 lb. Bulk 20/100

JH96112 10" x 12" 65 lb. Bulk 20/60

JH96114 12" x 14" 75 lb. Bulk 20/60

•	 White enamel finish
•	 Six staggered countersunk screw holes in each bracket
•	 One piece construction
•	 Heavy gauge .0354

Extra Heavy Duty Shelf Brackets
Part No. Size Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH11134 10-1/2" x 7-1/2" White Bulk 1/10

•	 Holds up to 1,000 lb. per pair

Heavy Duty

Part No. Size Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH11132 10" White Bulk 1/20

•	 Meets BHMA standard 150 lb. on shelf
150 lbs
per pair

55-75 lbs
per pair

1,000 lbs
per pair

Part No. Size Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61206 48" Shrink Wrapped 1/10

JH61207 60" Shrink Wrapped 1/10

JH61208 72" Shrink Wrapped 1/10

JH61209 96" Shrink Wrapped 1/10

•	 For doors 3/4" to 1-3/8" thick
•	 For doors up to 50 lb. each
•	 Hardware for 2 doors

•	 Contents: (1) length of steel 
track, (4) nylon wheel hangers, 
(1) nylon adjustable floor 
guide, (2) brass finger pulls
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Closet Hardware

Closet Rods
• Heavy gauge   • No sag construction   • Telescoping tubes   • Hook flanges
• 1" outside diameter   • Furnished with screws

Closet Rod Shelf Brackets
• Combination shelf and rod support   • Meets BHMA standard 125 lb. on hook 
and 150 lb. on shelf   • Holds rods up to 1-3/4" diameter   • Includes screws
• 11" projection from wall

Closet Pole Sockets
•	 For poles up to 1-3/8" diameter
•	 2-1/4” base diameter  • Single screw mounting
•	 Furnished with screws   • ABS

Part No. Size Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH64000 18"-30" Zinc Plated Polybag 1/10

JH98623 30"- 48" Zinc Plated Polybag 1/10

JH98624 48"-72" Zinc Plated Polybag 1/10

JH64015 72"-96" Zinc Plated Polybag 1/10

JH98625 72"-120" Zinc Plated Polybag 1/10

JH64025 96"-150" Zinc Plated Polybag 1/10

Part No. Drop Size Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH59500 2-1/2" Painted/White Bulk 1/20

JH11104 2-1/2" Powder Coat/White Bulk 1/20

JH11130 3" Powder Coat/White Bulk 1/20

Part No. Tube 
Dia.

Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr

JH69000 1-3/8" White 1 set/Polybag 100/800

Part No. Tube 
Dia.

Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr

JH68990 1-1/4" White 1 set/Polybag 12/60

•	 For poles or rods up to 1-1/4" diameter
•	 1-11/32" flange
•	 Furnished with screws
•	 Zinc

Part No. Tube 
Dia.

Finish Pack Ctn/
Mstr

JH69010 1-7/16" Unfinished 1 set/Polybag 12/60

•	 For poles or rods up to 1-7/16" diameter
•	 2-1/2" outside diameter  • Furnished with screws
•	 Wood
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Closet Hardware

Bypass Closet Door Finger Pulls
• Style: recess   • Furnished with screws (2)  • Zinc diecast

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH60027 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 50/200

JH60030 Oil Rubbed Bronze/
US10B

Polybag 50/200

JH60031 Polished Chrome/
US26

Polybag 50/200

JH60032 Matte Black/US1D Polybag 50/200

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH60000 Polished Brass/US3 Box 10/5000

JH60002 Satin Nickel/US15 Box 100/5000
JH60003 Oil Rubbed Bronze/

US10B
Bulk 100/5000

JH60004 Chrome/US26 Bulk 100/5000

JH60005 Matte Black/US1D Bulk 100/5000

•	 2-1/8" diameter    • Stamped steel construction

•	 Stamped steel construction  • 3/4" diameter; 3/8" deep

Part No. Finish/Size Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH60018 Satin Nickel

3-1/8" H x 1-5/16" W
Polybag 10/150

JH61223 Stainless Steel
4-7/10" H x 1-5/16" W

Polybag 6/24

JH61224 Black
7" H x 1-5/16" W

Polybag 6/24

EVERMARK 
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Wardrobe Hooks/T-Hinges/Handrail Brackets
Handrail Brackets
•	 Furnished with screws     •  Zinc
 
One Piece Bracket
•	 For commercial or residential use

Two Piece Bracket

T-Hinge - Extra Heavy Duty
•	 Steel     •  Furnished with screws

Large Two-Hook Traditional
•	 3-5/8" Projection

Double Hook Coat Hook

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH37000 Polished Brass/US3 Polybag 20/200

JH37009 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 20/200

JH37013 Oil Rubbed Brz/
US10B

Polybag 20/200

JH37014 Matte Black/US1D Polybag 20/200

Light Duty

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH37093 Satin Nickel/US15 1/Card 5/50

JH37102 White 1/Card 5/50

JH37094 Oil Rubbed Brz/
US10B

Polybag 20/200

JH39049 Matte Black/US1D Polybag 20/200

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH37068 Satin Nickel/US15 1/Card 5/50

JH37067 Chrome/US26 1/Card 5/50

Heavy Duty

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH11046 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 5/50

JH11022 Polished Brass/US3 Polybag 10/100

JH11047 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Polybag 5/50

JH11048 Matte Black/US1D Polybag 5/50

JH11049 Chrome/US26 Polybag 5/50

1 Mounting Hole - 2.65" Projection

•	 Steel under side strap bracket

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61732 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Polybag 30/180

JH61734 Chrome/US26 Polybag 30/180

JH61731 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 30/180

JH39051 Matte Black/US1D Polybag 30/180

JH11018 Satin Chrome/US26D Polybag 30/180

Standard Duty

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH11008 Polished Brass/US3 Polybag 25/200

JH11011 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 25/200

JH11039 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Polybag 25/200

JH10996 Polished Chrome/US26 Polybag 50/200

JH11040 Matte Black/US1D Polybag 50/200

Heavy Duty

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH11051 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 5/50

JH11052 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Polybag 5/50

JH39046 Matte Black/US1D Polybag 5/50

1 Mounting Hole - 3.375" Projection

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH11004 Polished Chrome/US26 Polybag 10/240

JH11009 Satin Nickel/US15 Polybag 10/240

JH11016 Oil Rubbed Brz/US10B Polybag 10/240

JH11017 Matte Black/US1D Polybag 10/240

3 Mounting Holes - 2.5" Projection

Wardrobe Hooks
•	 Furnished with screws     •  Zinc
 
Two-Hook Traditional
•	 2-7/8" Projection

Part No. Size Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH35953 6" Black Polybag 5/40
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US 
Code

Finish 
Description

Base 
Material

ANSI/MHMS 
Code

Common 
Names

US1D Gloss Black Steel Gloss Black

US2C Zinc Plated Steel Commercial Zinc

US2D ZDC Brass Tone Dichromate Steel 604 Yellow Zinc

US2G Zinc Plated Clear Steel 603 Zinc Plated, Clear Chrome

US3 Bright Brass, Clear Coated Brass
Steel

605
632 Polished Brass

US3SP Light Bright Brass Steel Light Bright Brass

US4 Satin Brass, Clear Coated Brass
Steel

606
633 Satin Brass

US4B Light Brass Steel Bright Satin Brass

US5 Satin Brass, Blackened,  
Satin Relieved, Clear Coated

Brass
Steel

609
638 Antique Brass

US10 Satin Bronze, Clear Coated Brass
Steel

612
639 Satin Bronze

US10A Satin Bronze, Blackened,  
Satin Relieved, Clear Coated Brass, Bronze, Steel 616

643 Antique Bronze

US10B Dark Oxidized, Satin Bronze, Oil 
Rubbed Bronze, Steel 613

640 Oil Rubbed Bronze

US10BC Dark Oxidized, Satin Bronze,  
Oil Rubbed, Copper Tinted Steel Oil Rubbed Bronze  

Copper Tint Hinges

US14 Bright Nickel Plated, Clear Coated Brass, Bronze, Steel 618
645 Polished Nickel

US14B Bright Nickel Plated, Blackened, 
Clear Coated Steel Bright Black Nickel

US15 Satin Nickel Plated, Clear Coat Brass, Bronze, Steel 619
646 Satin Nickel

US15P Satin Nickel Plated, Paintable Steel Satin Nickel

US15A Satin Nickel Plated, Blackened, Satin 
Relieved, Clear Coated Brass, Bronze, Steel 620

647 Antique Nickel

US17A Nickel, Blackened, Relieved, Clear 
Coated Brass, Bronze, Steel 621

648 Satin Black Nickel

US19 Flat Black Coated Brass, Bronze, Steel 622
631 Flat Black

US26 Bright Chromium Plated Brass, Bronze
Steel

625
651 Polished Chrome

US26D Satin Chromium Plated Brass, Bronze, Steel 626
652 Brushed/Satin Chrome

US27 Satin Aluminum, 
Clear Anodized Aluminum Aluminum 627 Satin Aluminum

US28 Satin Aluminum, Clear Anodized Aluminum 628 Satin Aluminum

US32 Bright Stainless Steel Stainless Steel 629 Polished Stainless

US32D Satin Stainless Steel Stainless Steel 630 Brushed/Satin Stainless

USP Primed for Painting Steel 600 Primed (Beige or Grey)

USPW Primed for Painting White Steel Primed White

USPPW Primed for Painting Pure White Steel Primed Pure White

EVERMARK 
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Features & Benefits
Both trendy and space-saving, barn doors are a sleek upgrade to any room.  
Our barn door hardware includes everything needed for installation, as well  
as the flexibility to choose rail length, hanger design, and finishes.

Available Finishes

Stainless
Steel

Black Bronze Satin 
Nickel

Barn Door Hardware
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Complete Barn Door Kits

Straight Strap Kit

Bent Strap Kit

•	One rail, predrilled for mounting
•	 Two matching hangers  
•	 78-3/4" kit contains (5 each) and  

96" kit contains (6 each) of the following:
	-Standoff Spacers
	- Lag Screws & Washers
	- Machine Screws & Masonry Anchors

•	Screws for attaching hangers to 1-3/8" or 1-3/4" doors
•	Door stop set matched to the hanger style
•	Anti-jump bumpers to keep the door on the rail after 

installation
•	Nylon floor guide for mortised doors
•	All stainless steel rails, hangers and stops are Stainless 304
•	Meets ANSI/BMHA 156.14.2013 Grade 1 (220 lb. Test)

Part No. Length Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61250 78-3/4" Stainless Steel Box 1/1
JH61251 78-3/4" Black Box 1/1
JH61252 78-3/4" Bronze Box 1/1
JH61249 78-3/4" Satin Nickel Box 1/1
JH61255 96" Stainless Steel Box 1/1
JH61256 96" Black Box 1/1
JH61257 96" Bronze Box 1/1

Part No. Length Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61240 78-3/4" Stainless Steel Box 1/1
JH61241 78-3/4" Black Box 1/1
JH61242 78-3/4" Bronze Box 1/1
JH61245 96" Stainless Steel Box 1/1
JH61246 96" Black Box 1/1

Part No. Length Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61260 78-3/4" Stainless Steel Box 1/1
JH61265 96" Stainless Steel Box 1/1

Part No. Length Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61261 78-3/4" Stainless Steel Box 1/1
JH61264 96" Stainless Steel Box 1/1

Round Rod Kit (Top Mount) 

Soft Close Round Rod Kit (Top Mount)

Items with stainless steel finish are stainless steel material. 
All other finishes are steel material. 
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•	 Two matching hangers
•	Mounting bolts and screws for attaching hangers 

to 1-3/8" or 1-3/4" doors
•	Door stop set matched to the hanger style
•	Anti-jump bumpers to keep the door on the rail  

after installation

Standard Wheel Kit (Top Mount)
Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61919 Black Box 1/8
JH61920 Stainless Steel Box 1/8
JH61921 Satin Nickel Box 1/8

Large Wheel Kit (Top Mount)
Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61904 Black Box 1/8

Bearing Roller Straight Strap Kit
Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61931 Black Box 1/8
JH61930 Stainless Steel Box 1/8

Bearing Roller Kit (Top Mount)
Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61934 Black Box 1/8
JH61933 Stainless Steel Box 1/8

Straight Strap Roller Kit
Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61924 Satin Nickel Box 1/8
JH61923 Black Box 1/8

•	 Nylon floor guide for mortised and  
non-mortised doors

•	All stainless steel rails, hangers and stops are 
Stainless 304

•	 Meets ANSI/BMHA 156.14.2013 Grade 1 (220 lb. Test)

Bent Strap Kit
Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61926 Black Box 1/8
JH61925 Stainless Steel Box 1/8
JH61927 Satin Nickel Box 1/8

Bent Strap Kit with Large Wheel
Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61901 Black Box 1/6

Add a Barn Door Rail Kit from page 7 to create a Complete Barn Door Kit.

Barn Door Hanger Kits

EVERMARK 
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Standard

Low Profile

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61239 Black Box 6/24

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61935 Black Box 6/24

•	 For all flat rail barn door kits
•	 Two-piece set for soft close in both directions
•	Mounts behind rail
•	 Must use Low Profile with open bearing rollers

SOFT CLOSE ADAPTER KITS

•	 Each kit contains one rail, predrilled for mounting
•	 78-3/4" kit contains (5 each) and 96" kit contains 

(6 each) of the following:
	- 	Standoff Spacers
	- Lag Screws & Washers
	- Machine Screws & Masonry Anchors

Flat Rail Kit
Part No. Length Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61952 78-3/4" Stainless Steel Box 1/4
JH61950 78-3/4" Black Box 1/4
JH61955 78-3/4" Satin Nickel Box 1/4
JH61954 96" Stainless Steel Box 1/4
JH61956 96" Satin Nickel Box 1/4

Add a Barn Door Hanger Kit from Page 6 to create a Complete Barn Door Kit.

Barn Door Rail & Adapter Kits
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Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH59510 Black Polybag 12/240
JH59511 Chrome Polybag 12/240

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61266 Stainless Steel Polybag 6/48

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr

JH61277 Black Polybag 6/48
JH61278 Bronze Polybag 6/48
JH61279 Stainless Steel Polybag 6/48
JH61283 Satin Nickel Polybag 6/48

Traditional 
•	Overall Length: 9"
•	Screw Holes: 7-3/8" C to C
•	Projection: 1-1/2"
•	 Furnished with screws (2)
•	Steel; JH61279 Stainless steel

Basic
•	Overall Length: 6-1/2"
•	Screw Holes: 5-3/8" C to C
•	Projection: 1-1/2"
•	 Furnished with screws (4)
•	Steel

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61220 Black Polybag 6/48
JH61221 Bronze Polybag 6/48

Fire Door 
•	Overall Length: 9"
•	Screw Holes: 7-3/8" C to C
•	Projection: 1-1/2"
•	 Furnished with screws (4)
•	Steel

Round Rod 
•	Overall Length: 8-3/4"
•	Screw Holes: 5-3/8" C to C
•	Projection: 1-1/3"
•	 Furnished with screws (4)
•	Stainless steel 

Part No. Finish/Size Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH60018 Satin Nickel

3-1/8" H x 1-5/16" W
Polybag 10/150

JH61222 Black
4-7/10" H x 1-5/16" W

Polybag 6/24

JH61223 Stainless Steel
4-7/10" H x 1-5/16" W

Polybag 6/24

JH61224 Black
7" H x 1-5/16" W

Polybag 6/24

JH61225 Stainless Steel
7" H x 1-5/16" W

Polybag 6/24

Recess
•	 Furnished with screws (2)
•	 Zinc die-cast

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH59503 Black Polybag 12/240
JH59504 Chrome Polybag 12/240

Classic
•	Overall Length: 5-3/4"
•	Screw Holes: 4-3/4" C to C
•	Projection: 1-1/4"
•	 Furnished with screws (4)
•	Steel

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH59415 Chrome Card 6/96

Classic
•	Overall Length: 5-3/4"
•	Screw Holes: 4-7/8" C to C
•	Projection: 1-3/4"
•	 Furnished with screws (4)
•	 Zinc

Barn Door Accessories
BARN DOOR HANDLES

EVERMARK 
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Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61272 Black Box 1/24
JH61273 Stainless Box 1/24

Large
•	 For use with large wheel rollers

Part No. Finish Wheel Size Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61217 Black Standard Box 5/20
JH61212 Satin Nickel Standard Box 5/20
JH61214 Black Large (JH61901), (JH61904) Box 5/20

Bypass Conversion Bracket
•	 78-3/4" rails require 5 brackets
•	 96" rails require 6 brackets
•	 For mounting to wall, includes 2 lag screws/		

2 machine screws with masonry anchors
•	 For mounting rail to bracket, includes 2 bolts 	

with washers and nuts

BARN DOOR STOP FOR FLAT RAIL
•	Rubber bump stops
•	 Includes 2 pieces
•	 For most standard barn doors

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61267 Black Box 1/24
JH61268 Stainless Box 1/24

JH61269 Bronze Box 1/24
JH61259 Satin Nickel Box 1/24

Standard

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61270 Black Box 1/24
JH61271 Stainless Box 1/24

Tall
•	 For use with open bearing rollers, 

Guitar, Deer, and Filigree Hangers

JOINERS
Flat Track Joiner Kit
•	 Includes plate, 4 screws and 4 nuts
•	Use JH61285 for satin nickel rails

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61284 Stainless Steel Box 1/20

Round Rod JoinerPart No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61285 Stainless Steel Box 1/20
JH61286 Black Box 1/20
JH61287 Bronze Box 1/20

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61292 Stainless Box 1/20
JH61293 Black Box 1/20
JH61294 Bronze Box 1/20

Latches

Barn Door Accessories
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DOOR GUIDES

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61291 Black Box 1/20

Mortise Slot Floor Mount Guide
•	 Includes 1 guide with 2 screws
•	Nylon

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61219 Black Box 6/36

1-Roller Wall Mount Guide
•	 Includes 1 guide, 2 screws and 

2 drywall anchors
•	Steel and nylon

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61218 Black Box 6/36

2-Roller Wall Mount Guide
•	 Includes 1 guide, 2 screws and 2 

drywall anchors
•	Steel and nylon

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61216 Black Box 6/48

U-Style Floor Mount Guide
•	 Includes 1 guide, 2 screws 

and 2 drywall anchors
•	Steel

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61290 White/Black Box 1/20

Non-Mortise Mount Wall
& Floor Guide
•	 Includes 1 set of each
•	Nylon

Wall Guide

 Floor Guide

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH62998 Black Polybag 1/50

Anti-Jump Disc 2 Pack

Barn Door Accessories
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ADDITIONAL HANGERS
•	Single hanger
•	Bolts included with all straps

Bent Hanger
Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61253 Stainless Steel Box 1/10
JH61254 Black Box 1/10

Straight Hanger
Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61243 Stainless Steel Box 1/10
JH61244 Black Box 1/10

RAILS
•	Rail only, 96" length

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61281 Black Box 1/5

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61295 Stainless Steel Polybag 1/20
JH61296 Black Polybag 1/20

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61297 Stainless Steel Box 1/20
JH61298 Black Box 1/20

STRAP BOLTS
•	 Includes 1 bolt, 1 washer, and 1 cap nut
For 1-3/8" Door Thickness

For 1-3/4" Door Thickness

Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61289 Black Box 1/20
JH61288 Stainless Box 1/20

RAIL STANDOFFS
•	 Includes 1 screw
•	 1 bolt
•	 1 standoff
•	 1 washer
•	 1 anchor

Top Mount Hanger
•	 For round rod rail
Part No. Finish Pack Ctn/Mstr
JH61263 Stainless Steel Box 1/10

Barn Door Accessories
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